
 
Incarceration Query  

Pike County Jail  

LAWMAN © 2015 IDS Applications 

 
Date Range: 06/26/2023 thru 

07/02/2023 

 

 

Inmate Name Sex 
 

Race Age DOB Address 
City of 
Birth 

Confined Released 

Christopher D 
Wood 

 M 
 

 W  38    Barry, IL    
 06/26/2023 
13:45:14 

 06/26/2023 
14:05:04 

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Pay/App  

Gregory D 
Williams 

 M 
 

 W  53   
 Winchester, 
IL  

  
 06/27/2023 
17:18:06 

  

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA  

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA DRIVING WHILE REVOKED 

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED 

Eric G Bolton  M 
 

 W  41   Griggsville, IL    
 06/27/2023 
14:48:58 

 06/27/2023 
15:00:40 

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 FTA: Pay or Appear 

Jesika L 
Denison 

 F 
 

 W  33   
Bowling 
Green, MO 

  
 06/29/2023 
10:24:03 

 06/29/2023 
10:40:10 

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 BENCH WARRANT FAILURE TO APPEAR 

Jeffery R 
Dietle 

 M 
 

 W  33    Hannibal, MO    
 06/23/2023 
12:00:00 

 06/27/2023 
18:29:59 

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Bench Warrant FTA-Arraignment 

Michael 
Eugene Gillis 

 M 
 

 W  61    Pittsfield, IL   
 06/27/2023 
22:28:13 

 06/29/2023 
13:19:23 

   Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.05-C AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 

   Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 720 ILCS 570.0/402 POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUB 

   Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 720 ILCS 646.0/60-A POSSESSION OF 
METHAMPHETAMINE 

   Pittsfield Police 
Department 

 720 ILCS 5.0/31A-1.1-B-2 POSS CONTRABAND PENAL 
INST 

Dominic J 
Hood 

 M 
 

 B  35   Quincy, IL    
 06/27/2023 
12:55:45 

  



   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Hold For: U.S. Marshalls 415 ILCS 5.0/44-J-1-K VIOLATE 
FEDERAL REGULATIONS 

Ricardo 
Cordova 

 M 
 

 W  31    Wichita, KS    
 06/29/2023 
20:03:14 

 06/29/2023 
20:35:07 

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 625 ILCS 5.0/6-303-A DRIVING ON SUSP/REVOKD 
LICENSE 

David E 
Cooper 

 M 
 

 W  36    Milton, IL    
 07/02/2023 
19:14:40 

  

   Pike County 
Sheriff 

 Warrant Of Arrest PETITION FOR REVOCATION  

 


